3.0SMCJ14AQ – 3.0SMCJ30AQ
3000W SURFACE MOUNT AUTOMOTIVE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Product Summary (@TA = +25°C)
PPK  IFSM (A) VRWM (V) PM(AV)
3000W 300 14-30 5W
Description and Applications
This device is suitable to protect sensitive automotive circuits against
surges defined in ISO7637-2 and against electrostatic discharges

@ VRWM
Max
Clamping
Voltage
@ IPP
(Note 12)
Max Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP
Typical Total
Capacitance
(Note 11) Marking Code
See Note 10 VRWM (V) Min (V) Max
(V) IT(mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) CT (pF)
3.0SMCJ14AQ 14.0 15.60 17.2 1.0 5.0 23.2 129.3 3500 HEK
3.0SMCJ20AQ 20.0 22.20 24.5 1.0 5.0 32.4 92.6 3300 HEV
3.0SMCJ22AQ 22.0 24.40 27.0 1.0 5.0 35.5 84.5 3000 HEX
3.0SMCJ24AQ 24.0 26.70 29.5 1.0 5.0 38.9 77.1 3000 HEZ
3.0SMCJ28AQ 28.0 31.10 34.4 1.0 5.0 45.4 66.1 1800 HFG
3.0SMCJ30AQ 30.0 33.30 36.8 1.0 5.0 48.4 62.0 1700 HFK
Notes:   6. Non-repetitive current pulse per Figure 4 and derated above TA = +25°C per Figure 1.
  7. Mounted on 8.00mm2 (0.013mm thick) land areas.
  8. Measured with 8.3ms single half sine-wave. Duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
  9. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms ~ 15 ms.